

# Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies

## साँची बौद्ध-भारतीय ज्ञान अध्ययन विश्वविद्यालय

#### Ref. No. C.1.../SUBIS/CoE/2022

Date: 25/02/2022

### NOTIFICATION (Ph.D. RESULT)

As per Ph.D. ordinance of the University, Vice-Chancellor has considered the report of the Board of Examiners who have evaluated the Ph.D. thesis together with the report of the Viva-voce examination in the subject matter of the Ph.D. thesis of the following candidate(s) and approved that the candidate(s) be declared eligible for the award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) (In accordance with the UGC [Minimum Standards & Procedure for Award of M.Phil./Ph.D. Degree] Regulation 2016).

| S. No. | Name of<br>Scholar        | Enrollment<br>No. | Name of Department | Title of the Thesis   | Supervisor   | Date of<br>Viva-voce |
|--------|---------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|---|--|----------------------|
| 01     | Ashok<br>Kumar<br>Sakhwar | En16-00002        | Hindi              | हिन्दी यात्रा-साहित्य के<br>विविध आयाम:<br>मून्यांकनपरक अध्ययन<br>(सन् 2000 के पश्चातृ) | Dr. Rahul<br>Siddharth,<br>Assistant<br>Professor<br>(Hindi) | 25.12.2021           |
| 02     | Rajat<br>Sharma           | En17-00048        | Hindi              | भारतीय इतिहास-<br>लेखन परंपरा तथा<br>मध्यकालीन हिन्दी<br>वार्ता-साहित्य                 | Dr. Rahul<br>Siddharth,<br>Assistant<br>Professor<br>(Hindi) | 07.01.2022           |

Controller of Examinations SUBIS, Raisen (M.P.)

#### Copy to:

- Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies. 1.
- Principal Secretary, Culture Department, Govt. of M.P. 2.
- Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Govt. of M.P. 3.
- Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi. 4.
- Secretary General, Association of Indian Universities, 16 Kotla Road, New Delhi. 5.
- Registrar, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies. 6.
- OSD, Academic, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies. 7.
- Head, Department of Hindi, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies. 8.
- Librarian, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies. 9.
- Dr. Rahul Siddharth, Candidate Supervisor & Assistant Professor, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic 10. Studies.
- ADPR, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies, for Publication. 11.
- I/c (IT), Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies, for hosting on Website.
- Mr. Ashok Kumar Sakhwar, Research Scholar.
- Mr. Rajat Sharma, Research Scholar.
- Office Copy.

Note:-In Case of any typographical error in the notification, an application with the copy of notification & registration should be placed within 07 (Seven) days, after the due date application for the ammendment shall not be considered.

> Controller of Examinations SUBIS, Raisen (M.P.)